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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 7.0 

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi Alcatel-Lucent

	Secretary:
	Gerry McAuley ETSI

	Meeting Date:
	2013-10-24

	Meeting Details:
	ARC Ad’hoc meeting 7.1



	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>
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1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome

1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees

2
Review and Approval of Agenda


3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

N/A
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

· Get comments on ARC TS

· Presentation/feedback on ARC TS contributions (subscription)
· Followup on ARC-2013-0486
5
Action Item Status

	Action
	Who
	Details
	Target
	Status

	A-13-001
	Omar
	WG Chair to provide guidelines for contributions 
See - oneM2M-ARC-2013-0377R01

Omar/Mitch to upload R02
	
	Closed


	A-13-002
	Dragan
	FFS relationship between RBAC and AR/ACL. Can RBAC be implemented by means of AR/ACL? (lead WG2, WG5 – Support WG4)
Proposal for an ad-hoc call Sept 27 13:00 UTC
	TP#10
	Open


	A-13-003
	Laurent
	Resolution of REQ/ARC alignment issues
	
	CLOSED
See M2M-ARC-2013-0320R02 below

	A-13-004
	Mitch
	Definitions pertaining to ARC
Mitch will prepare a proposal for TP#7
	
	CLOSED

	A-13-005
	Gerry
	organize a session during the TP#7 week to refine the process of setting the baseline documents.
	
	CLOSED


6
Contributions

NB: order of contributions subject to change

· Get comments on ARC TS

· Link to requirements followup

· Expression of CSFs in terms of services

· Presentation/feedback on ARC TS contributions (subscription)
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0393R03
	subscription_resource
	LGE, CATT, HTC, Huawei, ALU


· Presented by SeungMyeong Jeong, LGE

· Comments and Issues

· Align text and diagram

· 2 criteria in subscriptions

· Decisions and Actions
Revision expected
· Followup on ARC-2013-0486
	oneM2M-ARC-2013-0491
	RoA and SoA Integration for Message Brokers
	Tim Carey, ALU


· Presented by Tim Carey Alcatel Lucent

· Comments and Issues

· Vanilla Message client – doesn’t touch the existing devices – it just looks to where we can add additional services.
· If we cannot touch the existing applications, then having an integrated CSV becomes very complicated.
· M2M could be – 1) just collecting data or 2) invoking services. REST would be best for 1) but this option would be best for 2).

· Keep transport separate from

· oneM2M should define plugable components. Can be done in SoA or RoA.

· Bind the operation to the CSF, don’t bind the Resource to the CSF

· Interface 3 is for interworking ?

· Many off the shelf products can do plugable already today.
· MQTT is binary based, but we are talking about CRUD which is text base. Do they integrate well? It may compromise the efficiency of MQTT.

· Support for linking resources to specific CSF

· Support for MQTT

· Do we have requirements for interworking

· Interworking is release 2
· 3 proposals – we need to choose one or it will be very complicated.

· Tight inding between  http MQTT in release 1

· The message broker has only a subset of functionality of the Enterprise Service Bus.

· Decisions and Actions
Discussions will continue
Slogan vs RoA
· Presented by Ray Forbes, Ericsson.
· Comments and Issues

· Ray displayed a table that matches service slogans with Resources used.
· Decisions and Actions
Discussions will continue via email, Ericsson will prepare a contribution.
New version of TS 
· Presented by Phil Jacobs Cisco.

· Comments and Issues

· Phil noted that there are inconsistencies and asked for volunteers to help resolve them

· Global replace of reference points needs to be done in diagrams and ToC.

· OMAR will do a work split on the gap between requirements and architecture

· Do we need to make a formal decision not to use collections?

· Decisions and Actions
Action Phil will organize an off line discussion to resolve the inconsistencies in Section 10.1
8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting
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Participants list

	First Name
	Last Name
	Email
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	forbes
	raymond.forbes@ericsson.com
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	laurent.laporte@sprint.com
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	phjacobs@cisco.com
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	Florit
	lflorit@cisco.com

	Mitch
	Tseng
	mitch@t-infoserv.com

	SeungMyeong
	Jeong
	seungmyeong.jeong@lge.com

	Michael hs.
	Yang
	hsyang@gmail.com

	Tony
	Lee
	aslee@via-telecom.com

	David
	Wang
	davidwang@via-telecom.com

	Hao
	Wu
	wu.hao18@zte.com.cn

	Jaehyuk
	Choi
	jaehyuk.choi@lge.com

	Martin
	Bauer
	martin.bauer@neclab.eu

	Qi
	Yu
	yuqi@huawei.com

	Yong-Suk
	Park
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	Shingo
	Fujimoto
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Jiaxin
	Yin
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	jianrong
	wang
	jw8065@att.com

	Francois
	Ennesser
	francois.ennesser@gemalto.com

	Seungkyu
	Park
	seungk.park@lge.com

	Joe
	Lenart
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	Yingjie
	Hong
	hong.yingjie@zte.com.cn

	Guang
	Li
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Qiuting
	Li
	li.qiuting@zte.com.cn

	Wei
	Zhou
	zhouwei@catt.cn

	Kun
	Yang
	yang.kun15@zte.com.cn

	Heedong
	Choi
	heedong.choi@lge.com

	Suresh
	Nair
	suresh.p.nair@alcatel-lucent.com

	Tim
	Carey
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Enrico
	Scarrone
	enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it

	Catalina
	mladin
	catalina.mladin@interdigital.com

	Seongyoon
	Kim
	seongyoon.kim@lge.com

	Ilkka
	Keisala
	ilkka.keisala@teliasonera.com

	Francisco
	da Silva
	francisco.dasilva@huawei.com

	Omar
	Elloumi
	omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com

	Dragan
	Vujcic
	v.dragan@oberhtur.com

	Michael hs.
	Yang
	hsyang@lguplus.co.kr

	Jingyi
	Zhou
	jingyi.zhou@verizon.com
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